TOWN OF LEWISBORO
            Westchester County, New York
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         	 Zoning Board of Appeals								Tel:  (914) 763-3822
 PO Box 725										Fax: (914) 533-0097
 Cross River, New York 10518								Email: zoning@Lewisborogov.com                  	    	                      	    


Wednesday, January 27, 2016							Town Offices @ Cross River
7:30 P.M									Cross River Plaza, Cross River	

															
I.	Review and adoption of the Minutes of December 16, 2015

II.	PUBLIC HEARINGS

· OLD BUSINESS

CAL. NO. 37-15-BZ

[bookmark: OLE_LINK3]Application of NeJame Pool Specialists, Inc., P. O. Box 172, Verbank, NY 12585 [Elysa & Elias Belessakos, owners of record) for a variance of Article IV § 220-23E of the Zoning Ordinance in the matter of a proposed in-ground pool that will be closer to the rear lot line than permitted (19’ at closest where 50’ is required) in an R-4A, Four-Acre Residential District. 

The property is located on the north side of (#5) Gideon Reynolds Rd, Cross River, New York and designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 16, Block 10533, Lot 501, in an R-4-A, Four-Acre Residential District. 


· NEW BUSINESS

Cal. NO. 01-16-BZ

Application of Paul Dennis, AIA, 26 Gilbert Street, South Salem, New York 10590 (Owners of Record: Jerry & Jill Wishner, 44 Gilbert Street, South Salem, New York 10590) for a [1] variance of Article III§ 220-9D (2) and [2] Article IV § 220-23E of the Zoning Ordinance in the matter of an increase in non-conformity other than use due to the raising of the attic roof that will be closer to the front line than permitted (15.26’ at closest proposed where 30’ is required) in an R-1/2A, Residential District.

The property is located on the east side of (#44) Gilbert Street, designated on the Tax Maps of the Town of Lewisboro as Sheet 36D, Block 10806, Lots 5 & 6, in an R-1/2A, One-Half Acre Residential District.


CAL. NO. 02-16-BZ

Application of Michael Fuller Sirignano, Esq., Old Post Road Professional Building, 892 Route 35, Cross River, New York 10518 [Susan Rotondi, 66 Mark Mead Road, Cross River, NY 10518, owner of record] to amend the variance granted by the Zoning Board of Appeals on November 18, 2015 of Article IV § 220-23D(8)(d) of the Zoning Ordinance in the matter of the storage of manure required to be stored 150’ from the street, property line, watercourse or wetland area (60’ from the westerly side property line and 25’ from the rear property line) in the R-1/2A, One-Half-Acre Residential District. The applicant now seeks to install a covered 8’ x 11’ manure dumpster in the approved location, rather than the 6’ x 6’ covered dumpster approved by the Zoning Board of Appeals.

[bookmark: _GoBack]The property is located on the south side of (#66) Mark Mead Road and designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 20, Block 10536, Lot 15, in the R-1/2A, One -Half-Acre Residential District. 


IV.	CORRESPONDENCE & GENERAL BUSINESS
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